Want a competitive Europe? Embrace renewables

Brussels, 19 March 2014 – One day ahead of the European Heads of States and Governments’ discussions on the 2030 climate and energy framework proposals, the European renewable energy associations jointly call on EU leaders to fully grasp the long-term benefits of an ambitious nationally binding EU renewable energy target.
The European economy is exposed to volatile fossil fuel prices and insecure fossil fuel imports, especially in these days of geopolitical turmoil at our borders. It must confront climate change. It is facing international competition in sectors of strategic importance for Europe’s growth. In view of the European Council meeting tomorrow, the renewable energy associations emphasise the need for a sustainable and cost-efficient energy mix that can help Europe tackle these challenges. 
[bookmark: _GoBack]According to the European Commission’s own Impact Assessment, the proposals that the Heads of States will discuss tomorrow are not the ones that would bring the most benefits by 2030. While a 2030 framework based on a truly ambitious and binding renewable energy target would deliver major savings, such as an additional €260 billion in avoided fossil fuel imports, and 568,000 more jobs[footnoteRef:1], the discussion has been pre-formatted to only consider the least ambitious pathway. [1:  With a 30% renewables target as opposed to a 27% target. A higher target would deliver higher benefits.] 

An ambitious 2030 climate and energy framework based on a binding national renewable EU energy target is not only justified from a macro-economic viewpoint, but it is also crucial for businesses and investors. Both Europe’s economy and its citizens would greatly benefit from a strong commitment of EU leaders towards the energy transition. Such commitment needs to go beyond a simple volatile CO2 price and thus drive investments into clean energy technologies. EU citizens would this way benefit from a secure and clean energy supply, healthier living conditions and a boosted job market, while the European economy would enjoy a competitive and stable energy framework for the years to come.
The European renewable energy associations thus call on the Heads of States and Governments to fully reap the benefits of a more sustainable energy system and to agree on an ambitious nationally binding EU renewable energy target for 2030. 
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Press contacts: 
AEBIOM - Anamaria Olaru - olaru@aebiom.org 
EGEC - Alexandra Latham - a.latham@egec.org 
EPIA - Benjamin Fontaine - b.fontaine@epia.org 
EREF - Maëlle Pelisson - maelle.pelisson@bbh-online.be 
ESHA - Martina Steinkusz - martina.steinkusz@esha.be 
ESTELA - Janis Leung - jl@estelasolar.eu 
ESTIF - Theresa Doetsch - theresa.doetsch@estif.org 
EUREC - Vinicius Valente - valente@eurec.be 
Ocean Energy Europe - Rob Flynn - r.flynn@eu-oea.com 
EWEA - Oliver Joy - oliver.joy@ewea.org 

image3.jpeg




image4.jpeg
ETREE |

European Renewable Energies Federation




image5.emf

image6.jpeg
X%

ESTELA





image7.jpeg




image8.jpeg
S EUREC

The Association of European
Renewable Energy Research Centres




image9.png
Ocean Energy
Europe




image10.jpeg




image1.emf

image2.jpeg
EGEC

GEOTHERMAL




